further information
webcode: GW-R90
GEMÜ R90
Metal disco check valve
Features
• Suitable for low and high temperatures
• Standardized length to DIN EN 558, series 49
• Available as option free of oil and grease

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Disco check valve, metal R90
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
DN 200 200
DN 250 250
DN 300 300
3 Operating pressure Code
16 bar 3
25 bar 5
40 bar 6
4 Connection type Code
PN 6 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF
EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
1
PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension
FTF EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
2
PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension
FTF EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
3
PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension
FTF EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
5
PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension
FTF EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
6
ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF
EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
D
ANSI B16.5, Class 300, face-to-face dimension FTF
EN 558-1 series 49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
M
5 Body material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M 4
1.0619 / ASTM A216 / WCB 5
1.4469, SUPERDUPLEX / ASTM A890 Grade 5A D
CC333G / 2.0975 / C954 G
6 Shut-off element material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M 4
1.4469, SUPERDUPLEX / ASTM A890 Grade 5A D
CC333G / 2.0975 / C954 G
7 Guide element material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M 4
1.4469, SUPERDUPLEX / ASTM A890 Grade 5A D
CC333G / 2.0975 / C954 G
8 Shut-off seal material Code
Steel 0
EPDM (DVGW water approval, FDA compliant) 2
PTFE 5
EPDM E
NBR N
FPM (FKM) V
9 Spring material Code
1.4571 6
HASTELLOY C-4 / 2.4610 7
10 Special version Code
Without
ATEX version X
11 Type of design Code
Without
Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for
paint applications, parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Valve free of oil and grease, media wetted area
cleaned and packed in PE bag
0107
Order data
GEMÜ R90www.gemu-group.com 3 / 11
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type R90 Disco check valve, metal
2 DN 32 DN 32
3 Operating pressure 3 16 bar
4 Connection type 3 PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558-1 series
49 (R90), series 16 (R91)
5 Body material 5 1.0619 / ASTM A216 / WCB
6 Shut-off element material 4 1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M
7 Guide element material 4 1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M
8 Shut-off seal material 0 Steel
9 Spring material 6 1.4571
10 Special version Without
11 Type of design Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 11GEMÜ R90
GEMÜ R90www.gemu-group.com 5 / 11
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Seal material:
Steel (code 0): -196 to 400 °C (design 1)
NBR (code N): -30 to 90 °C
EPDM (code 2, E): -45 to 120 °C
FPM (code V): -15 to 200 °C
PTFE (code 5): -200 to 250 °C
For temperatures above 300 °C a compression spring made of Hastelloy C4 (code 7) is required.
Ambient temperature: -20 to 95 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: max. 40 bar
Pressure loss:
1
10
100
1000
DN 15
1
DN 40
DN 32
DN 20
DN 25
DN 100
DN 80
DN 50
DN 65
DN 125
DN 300
DN 250
DN 150
DN 200
0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,90,80,70,60,5
Pressure loss [bar]
Vo
lu
m
et
ric
 fl
ow
 [m
³/
h]
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 11GEMÜ R90
Pressure for disc
opening:
DN Piping
without spring
15 ~ 20 ~ 16 ~ 24 ~ 4